| <u> </u> | | | | Case N | No.: 60093US002 |
|--|--|--|--|-----------------------|-------------------|
| RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY | | | | | |
| To: The Director of the U.S. Patent and | Trademark Office: | u | ··· | | |
| Please record the attached document(s) | or the new addres | s(es) belov | ٧. | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies) | s) <u>Execution Date(s):</u> | | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): | | iving party(ies): |
| Cox, Larry R. Lurie, Edward B. Morgan, Eric M. Hardcastle, David S. | February 15, 2005 February 15, 2005 February 8, 2005 February 8, 2005 | | 3M Innovative Properties Company P.O. Box 33427 St. Paul, Minnesota 55133-3427 | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? | | Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? | | | |
| | erger ange of Name | | | | |
| 4. Application or patent number(s) | ☐ This | document | is being file | d together with a new | application. |
| A. Patent Application No(s). | | | tent No(s). | | |
| 10/988965 | | | | | |
| Ad | ditional Numbers At | tached? |]Yes ⊠ 1 | No | |
| , containing antimistif 200000 bs Walley. | | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: | | | |
| Name: Gregg H. Rosenblatt Office of Intellectual Property Count 3M Innovative Properties Company | sel | | | | |
| Phone Number: (512) 984-7443 Fax Number: 651-736-3833 | | 7. Total fee (37 CFR §§ 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | | |
| 32692 | - | | | | CCOUNT |
| Customer Number | | 8. Payment Information: | | | |
| | | Deposit Account Number: 13-3723 Authorized User Name: Gregg H. Rosenblatt | | | |
| 9. Signature: Printed Name of Attorney/Agent: Gregg H. Rosenblatt Registration No.: 45,056 Signature: Signatur | gnatuge OVER SHEET, attack | hments, and | Date | 2/16/05 | 5 |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or malled to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

Case No.: 60093US002

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas I/we, the below named inventor(s), with residence and citizenship as indicated below, have made an invention in

| FIELD TERMINATION APPARATUS AND MET CONNECTORS WITH THE | HOD FOR SMALL FOR RMOPLASTIC ADHESIN | M FACTOR OPTICAL /E |
|--|--|--|
| for which an application for a United States Patent is be for which an application for a United States Patent ident November 15, 2004; | ified as U.S. Patent Applica | ly herewith; ition No. 10/988965; was filed on |
| which application is identified as PCT International Pate | nt Application No. filed; | |
| Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer wholly-owned subsidiary of 3M COMPANY, and a corpora Minnesota, its successors and assigns, the entire right, titl and in and to any division or continuation (in whole or improvements in the said invention made by me or made j during, or within one year after the termination of, my enfuture subsidiaries), and in and to any and all Letters Pate United States of America and countries foreign thereto (in or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own applications to which such applications are entitled under have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would been made; I/We do further agree for myself/ourselves and for myself/ourselves and for myself/ourselves and for myself/ourselves and for myself/ourselves. | unto the 3M INNOVATIVe ation of Delaware, having e, and interest in and to the in part) of said applicate ointly with others (provided apployment with 3M COMI ent, reexaminations, reissucluding the right to apply for name and to claim any international convention, continuation (in whole or part upon the said inventional have been by me/us had | E PROPERTIES COMPANY, a its principal office at Saint Paul, ie said invention and application, ion, and in and to any and all any such improvement is made PANY and any of its existing or ies, or extensions thereof, of the for Letters Patent, Utility Models, priority rights for such foreign s, treaties, or otherwise), which in part), renewal, reexamination, thon or improvements thereon, to this assignment and transfer not |
| deliver without intrinet consideration aby filther application | s. assignments, and docur | nents, and to perform such athor |
| acts as I/we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary fully to secure its right, title, and interest as aforesaid ar inventors' Certificates in any and all countries; and | nd to obtain or maintain L | etters Patent, Utility Models, or |
| I/We do hereby authorize and request the Commission | er of Patents to issue any | and all Letters Patent which may |
| be granted upon any of the said applications, to said 3N entire right, title, and interest therein. | 1 Innovative Properties Čo | ompany, as the assignee of the |
| In witness whereof, I/we have signed my/our name(s) | on the day and year set for | th helow |
| | | iii bolow. |
| Given Name (first and middle [if any]): LARRY R. | Family Name or Surname: COX | |
| Inventor's Signature: | Date: | |
| Law R. Co | 2/15/05 | · |
| Residence: | Country: | Citizenship: |
| Austin, Texas | USA | United States of America |
| Jenny M Shamper | Witness C | olle |

Assignment

Page 1 of 2

PATENTse No.: 60093U\$002

| Given Name (first and middle [if any]): EDWARD B. | | Family Name or Sumame: LURIE | | |
|--|----------------------------------|--|--|--|
| | | | | |
| Inventor's Signature: | Date: 2/15/0.5 | | | |
| Residence: | Country: | Citizenship: | | |
| Round Rock, Texas | USA | United States of America | | |
| Sinda M. Ramirs | Witness | Collin | | |
| <u> </u> | | | | |
| Given Name (first and middle [if any]): ERIC M. | Family Name or Sumaine MORGAN | 3: | | |
| Inventor's Signature: | Date: 2/8/05 | | | |
| Moncure, North Carolina | Country: USA | Citizenship: United States of America | | |
| Maiser Welane | 2/3/05 | 2/8/or | | |
| Witness | Witness | | | |
| Given Name (first and middle [if any]): | Family Name or Surname | a. | | |
| DAVID S. | HARDCASTLE | . . | | |
| Inventor's Signature: | Date: | | | |
| Residence: | Country: | Citizenship: | | |
| Liberty Hill, Texas | USA | United States of America | | |
| | | | | |
| Witness | Witness | | | |
| *************************************** | **IUIG00 | | | |

PATENTase No.: 60093US002

Case No.: 60093US002

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas I/we, the below named inventor(s), with residence and citizenship as indicated below, have made an invention in

| FIELD TERMINATION APPARATUS AND CONNECTORS WITH | | |
|---|--|--|
| OUNINECTORS WITH | THEKINOLFYOLIO | ADHESIVE |
| for which an application for a United States Paten for which an application for a United States Patent November 15, 2004; | t identified as U.S. Pat | ent Application No. 10/988965; was filed on |
| which application is identified as PCT International | Patent Application N | o. filed; |
| Now, therefore, for good and valuable consider assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer wholly-owned subsidiary of 3M COMPANY, and a common Minnesota, its successors and assigns, the entire riginand in and to any division or continuation (in who improvements in the said invention made by me or miduring, or within one year after the termination of, infuture subsidiaries), and in and to any and all Letters United States of America and countries foreign there or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its applications to which such applications are entitled have been or may be granted thereon or on any division reissue, or other or further application based in whole be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they been made; I/We do further agree for myself/ourselves and redeliver without further consideration any further applicates as I/we lawfully may, that may be deemed necesfully to secure its right, title, and interest as aforest Inventors' Certificates in any and all countries; and I/We do hereby authorize and request the Committee granted upon any of the said applications, to sate of the countries of the said applications, to sate of the countries of the said applications, and the countries of the said applications, and the said applications of the said applications. [Sixen Name (Entered cidals [Stand)] | nsfer unto the 3M Interporation of Delawa tht, title, and interest is ole or in part) of same and jointly with other my employment with a Patent, reexamination (including the rights own name and to under international sional, continuation (including the part upon the would have been by for my/our heirs, executions, assignments, assary by said Comparated and to obtain or dissioner of Patents to aid 3M Innovative Protects) on the day and years. | NOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY, are, having its principal office at Saint Paul n and to the said invention and application id application, and in and to any and all s (provided any such improvement is made 3M COMPANY and any of its existing o ons, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Models claim any priority rights for such foreign conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which whole or in part), renewal, reexamination said invention or improvements thereon, to me/us had this assignment and transfer no cutors, and administrators, to execute and and documents, and to perform such othe ny, its successors, assigns, and nominees maintain Letters Patent, Utility Models, o issue any and all Letters Patent which may operties Company, as the assignee of the year set forth below. |
| Given Name (first and middle [if any]): LARRY R. | Family Name or S COX | urname: |
| Inventor's Signature: | Date: | |
| Residence: | Country: | |
| Austin, Texas | USA | Citizenship: United States of America |
| Witness | | |
| vviness | Witness | |

Assignment

Page 1 of 2 PATENTase No.: 60093US002

| Given Name (first and middle [if any]): | Family Name or Sumame: LURIE | | |
|--|---------------------------------------|--|--|
| EDWARD B. | | | |
| Inventor's Signature: | Date: | | |
| | | | |
| Residence: Round Rock, Texas | Country: USA | Citizenship: United States of America | |
| Round Rock, Texas | | Office Granes of America | |
| | | • | |
| | | | |
| Witness | Witness | | |
| | | | |
| Given Name (first and middle [if any]): ERIC M. | Family Name or Surname: MORGAN | | |
| | | | |
| Inventor's Signature: | Date: | • | |
| | | | |
| Residence: Moncure, North Carolina | Country: USA | Citizenship: United States of America | |
| - World Gardina | | Office Class of Afficia | |
| | | | |
| | | · | |
| Witness | Witness | | |
| | | | |
| Given Name (first and middle [if any]): DAVID S. | Family Name or Sumaine: HARDCASTLE | | |
| | | | |
| Inventor's Signature: | Date: | | |
| 1 \ Want for \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ | 2/8/05 | | |
| Residence: Liberty Hill, Texas | Country: / / USA | Citizenship: United States of America | |
| A | | Simod Oldios of America | |
| old A TAM | ~ | 1_ | |
| Tuda Creta 2/8/02 | Dwayn-trum | estrouro 2/8 | |
| Witness | Witness (| , | |

3M Innovative Properties Company Office of Intellectual Property Counsel

3M Center, 6801 River Place Blvd., Austin, TX 78726-9000 USA

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION MAY CONTAIN CONFIDENTIAL OR LEGALLY PRIVILEGED INFORMATION INTENDED ONLY FOR THE PERSON OR ENTITY NAMED BELOW.

If you are not the intended recipient, please do not read, use, disclose, distribute or copy this transmission.

If this transmission was received in error, please immediately notify me by telephone directly at (512) 984-7443 or (512) 984-2120, and we will arrange for its return at no cost to you. Thank you.

FACSIMILE

Date: February 16, 2005

Number of pages

including cover sheet: 6

To:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US PTO Alexandria, VA

RECORDED: 02/16/2005

Your Ref: 10/988965 Phone: *8-703-308-9723 Fax No. *8-703-306-5995 From:

Gregg H. Rosenblatt 3M IP Co. OIPC

Austin, Texas 78726-9000

Our Ref: 60093US002 Phone: 512-984-7443 Fax No. 512-984-2020

| Remarks: Urgent | Acknowledge | Reply ASAP | Please Comment |
|--|--------------------|---------------------|---------------------|
| Attached is an Assignm subject application. Thank you. | ent (with Recordat | ion Cover Sheet) fo | or recording in the |

PATENT REEL: 015727 FRAME: 0630